Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2001-2002, (19 June 2001)


Question: RSDLG 69

Topic: Commonwealth Flood Assistance Package 

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: Additional

Output: Commonwealth Flood Assistance Package Business Grant 

Senator Mackay asked:

1.
How much, if any, of the unspent money from 00-01 in the Grants to Small Business element of the commonwealth Flood Assistance Package for central and northern NSW and southern QLD will be rephased into 01-02?  Of the money that isn’t rephased, please provide a breakdown of how it will be reallocated.

2.
How much in total of the Grants to Small business program was expended in 00-01?


Answer:

1.
All the unexpended balance has been rephased.

2. $3,352,636.97 was expended by the Department of Transport and Regional Services.
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